Last_Name
BARNES
BARNES
BARNES
BARNES
BLACKBURN
BLACKBURN
BLACKBURN
BUTCHER
BUTCHER
BUTCHER
BUTCHER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER
CARPENTER

CLEVE

First_ Name
Absalom

Eva

Mary

Warren
Thomas

Una

Vera

Clydie Lucinda
Dale Lynn
Hubert
Lawrence Van
Andrew
Andrew

Annie

Fannie

John W.

Lela Gay

Alma Lee Van

Barnes Cemetery
Nacogdoches County, Texas

Barnes Cemetery Nacogdoches County, Texas
Surveyed by William T. Beauregard
todd.beauregard@gmail.com

Birth
05/26/1800
10/10/1865
09/23/1820
11/01/1858
04/13/1886
01/04/1892
9/15/1913
10/21/1904
2/22/1955
3/23/1929
5/31/1958
07/04/1870
9/17/1918
04/04/1880
10/15/1910
7/17/1906
11/4/1918
9/30/1949

5/15/1916

Death Notation
05/15/1874
12/25/1953
9/11/1907
4/2/1930
6/3/1958
5/7/1969
1/9/1963|daughter of Jim TRAWICK
4/14/1970
7/14/1982
11/5/1992
5/4/1985
3/7/1943 Spouse of Annie CARPENTER
2/16/1994|Spouse of Lela Gay CARPENTER
11/29/1972 Spouse of Andrew CARPENTER
5/15/1990| Spouse of John W. CARPENTER
1/9/1977|Spouse of Fannie CARPENTER
4/8/1990 Spouse of Andrew CARPENTER
9/30/1949|daughter of Mrs. J. CARPENTER, Jr.

12/25/1995
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Last_Name

DAWSON

HILL

HILL

HOLBROOK

HOLBROOK

HOLBROOK

HOLBROOK

HOLBROOK

HOLBROOK

HOLBROOK

HOLBROOK

HOLBROOK

HOLBROOK

HOLBROOK

LAVENDER

OWENS

TRAWICK

TRAWICK

TRAWICK

TRAWICK

TRAWICK

First_ Name
Lester

Buna Mae WINGATE
James Edward

Ada

Bessie

Henry

Ida Elizabeth TRAWICK
Jessie

Julian

Oliver

Oscar Lee

Stephen W.

John
Carrie
Bennie
Fannie
Ida
James R.

Jeff D.

Barnes Cemetery
Nacogdoches County, Texas

Birth
3/1/1918
12/13/1920
3/31/1941
5/10/1900
3/6/1908
12/30/1884
02/03/1866
09/18/1886
09/18/1887
09/23/1897
7/30/1904
02/24/1864
7/10/1902
9/30/1901
05/20/1891
08/11/1895
03/30/1890
01/10/1859
05/17/1876
06/06/1868

10/14/1860

Death

12/15/2000

Notation

1/20/1991 daughter of Stella Holbrook GREER and Walter WINGATE

4/13/1971 son of Buna Mae WINGATE and Tommy HILL

10/11/1920 daughter of Stephen and Ida TRAWICK HOLBROOK

2/7/1945 Spouse of Annie WINDER

5/16/1915|Spouse of Stephen HOLBROOK; parents of 14 children

infant

infant

10/25/1916 son of Stephen and Ida TRAWICK HOLBROOK

5/28/1922 born in Smith Co., MS; son of Alice MOSS and Wm. HOLBROOK, Jr.

infant; Child of Stephen and Ida HOLBROOK

infant; Child of Stephen and Ida HOLBROOK

3/7/1936|CSA Veteran

11/18/1937

He had a .22 rifle in a little red wagon. The rifle went off and killed him. (Told
4/30/1904 to Billie Wingate by Leon Wingate.)

5/28/1953

12/2/1956

11/26/1950 Trawick family settled this community.

9/1/1940
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Last_Name

TRAWICK

TRAWICK

TRAWICK

TRAWICK

WINGATE

WINGATE

WINGATE

WINGATE

WINGATE

WINGATE

WINGATE

WINGATE

WINGATE

First_ Name

Lina Elizabeth

Louie

Luvenea

Tinzia Ann

Dale

Dorothy Juanita SELF
John Walter

John Wilhelm

Necil Evans

Nona CHANNEL

Stella HOLBROOK GREER

Stephen Leon

Walter E. WOOLFORTH

Barnes Cemetery
Nacogdoches County, Texas

Birth
06/05/1875
01/19/1877
02/14/1869
11/17/1822
8/11/1948
44/1924
9/20/1942
3/25/1915
12/28/1924
7/19/1921
04/19/1883
7/31/1916

04/07/1883

www.countygenweb.com/txmontgomery/cemeteries.htm

Death Notation
10/01/1882
4/5/1935
06/24/1893|Spouse of James R. TRAWICK
09/24/1883
6/9/1964 son of Juanita SELF and Earnest WINGATE
2/14/1982|daughter of Oscar and Lessie HARREL SELF; Spouse of Earnest WINGATE
2/17/1999|son of Nona CHANNEL and Leon WINGATE
11/14/1986 WW?2 Veteran; Son of Stella HOLBROOK and Walter WINGATE
8/15/2000|Second wife of Leon WINGATE

daughter of Lula MATLOCK and Jackson CHANNEL; Spouse of Leon
10/12/1989 WINGATE

daughter of Ida TRAWICK and STEPHEN HOLBROOK; Spouse of Walter
4/13/1947 WINGATE
son of Stella HOLBROOK and Walter WINGATE

10/4/1957 son of John R. and Sarah E. SEELBACH WINGATE
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